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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date__June 12, 1968

Mrs. EMMA BANKS 405 North Palm, Turlock California,

. Wwas intérviewéﬁ in ffront” of her . residence. Mrs. - BANKS who

is the daughter off Mrs. PENNA ESHOO of the same address, had-
been told to- leav the house by Mrs.. ESHOO upen the arrival
of SA DONALD H. MOE.. Mrs. BANKS stopped S& MDE'on the street
by stating, "don‘t believe anything she says."

- Mrs. BANKS advised that her. mother is in her late -

"60'5, and has no knowledge of her.actual age. 'She stated

that her mother is t@tallyuneducated and absorbs her time
with television.r In the words-of Mrs. BANKS, Mrs, ESHOO

was a "fanatic" in her devotion to Senator ROBERT KENNEDY,

was thrilled to see him, and was very bothered by his death
Mrs. BANKS stated that her mother is "old for her age,” and,
in the opinion of Mrs. BANKS, may be slightly mentally un-
balanced. Mrs. BANKS states that she exaggerates considerably
and apparently believed what she says.

Mrs, BANKS advised that she is absolutely positive
that Mrs. ESHOO did not  see SIRHAN SIRHAN at the Turlock ~
Railroad Station on the date that Senator KENMEDY was in
Turlock. She stated that Mrs, ESHOO did talk with Mrs.

MARTHA MOOSHEY after returning from the railroad station

about a "suspicious'person, .but that from the conversation

it was obvious that their suspicions were very vague. She -
advised that she heard Mrs, MOOSHEY state that the suspicious |
person said, "I can get a good shot from here,' but that the
conversation was to obviously exaggerated that she ceased

listening to it. She discounted the story then, and discounts

it now,

Mrs. BANKS advised that no credence whatsoever can
be placed in anything that her'mother says when describing

On

any occurrence, | | L fié//tﬁé /751?

SRARCHED 2z00cc22: | RBERED 12 -1 A
SKRIALIZED. MF’ EB .-z |
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by.

6/11/68 . Turlock, California Fle#_ SC 62176 ypr. g

SA DONALD H. MCE:ela - 6/11/68 u'"

Date dictated

This document confalns neither racomrmendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and-is loaned to your ogency;
it and fis contents are not o be distributed outside your agency. RN
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Mrs. PENNA ESHOO, 405 North Palm, Turloek, California,
was inter¥Wiewed at' her residence, furnishing information as
follows: o

/

Mrs. ESHOO advigsed that information given in prior
interview was factual; however, Mrs. MARTHA MDOSHEY did not
indicate that the person she saw at the train station in
Turlock, California, ''looked suspicious" until after the
MOOSHEY's returned to the home of Mrs. ESHOO with Mrs. ESHOO.
Mrs. MOOSHEY told Mrs. ESHOO in reference to the person that
“looked suspicious" that she would '‘recognize him anywhere."

Mrs. ESHOO advises that this definltely was the
person that she identified as SIRHAN SIRHAN from photograph,
since both she and Mrs, MOOSHEY felt that he looked suspicious
because of the heavy coat that he was wearing, and for no
other reason. Mrs. ESHOO advised that she is absolutely
certain that the person she saw was SIRHAN SIRHAN and no othler -
person. Mrs. ESHOO advised that in addition, to the ''tall
boy' that she previously described as being with the person :

- she believes was SIRHAN SIRHAN, she saw the person she believes
was SIRHAN SIRHAN also speak to the leader of a small musical
group that was at the station, saying to him alsc "let's go,"
just prior to departing the train station. She advised that
this person was playing a ''bugle" and that there was also a
guitar player and a drummer. She stated that these persons
had been heard by her to say that they were having trouble with
the electricity and would not be able to play. She said that
they also departed prior to the time the train arrived and did.
not play at the station. She said that she "suspiciomed" these
persons also and does not believe that anything was wrong with
their electricity. She stated that she did mot prepiously furnish
this information since she was 'merwous" from the questions and
that thereafter, she told Mrs. SAVANNAH STONER about this end

__xas_mld_bx_hex_mj;_m_tell_mis_to_wl.

On__6/11/68 o Turloek, California _ Flle# _ SC|scyiPumcs
by — SA DONALD H. !I)_L‘ Date dictafed |

This document contains neither recomniendations nor conclusigns of the FBI It 1s the properly of the F
it ond its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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e Mps, SAVANNAH STONER, 330 Norkh Palm, 'l‘urlock
.Calz.forma Eurnisl?é’d 1nformation as follows.

R ' BN

i

S | She in:.»L/ ially call the FBI relative, to mformat:.on L
- furn:.shed by;Mrs.' PENNA ESHOO since Mrs, ESHOO. indicated to”
i her: that ‘het ch:.ldren ‘had’ teld her not to te11 anyone’ about
.7 - it and Mrs, ESHOO had indicated that :she was so concerned

.. that’ shé. had gone to the ‘I'ur].ock Pollce Department and no

one there would :listen to ‘her.. She stated that Mrs. " ESHOO, who
_is totally uneduca.ted cannot ‘read Hor write, and speaks very .
broken English, is: exc:Ltable and proné to exaggerate,. She ,',
stated that she tried to eonvince Mrs, ESHOO to tell no ome:
. other- than law enforcement authorities to prevent -the sPread
.of rumor and gossip, " -She" advised that she herself is unable. .

.. to determine- 1f Mrs. ESHOO ‘is. telling the truth and felt . that

- "the FBI should be notified in the ‘event that there was-a
-, possibility that the matter was not ‘exaggerated, : ‘She adv:.sed

_that Mrs, ESHOO had indicated to hei that: hér:daughter would
' .Ybeat her" if’she found: out: that’ Mrs. ESHOO had furnished
"':.nformation to the FBI..- :
.. Mrs, STGNER ste.ted that after the mit:.al 1nterview,
- and at no time.did Mrs, ESHOQ mention to her amy contact by . .

. the "suspicious" persoen, that Mrs, ESHOO has indicated was .

. SIRHAN SIRHAN, with any mugician or orchestra. leader. She .

'..stated that contrary. to what\Mrs. ESHOO has said, she advised e
. -Mrs, ESHOQ to. furnish every bit of information in her possessibn P

- , to the I‘BI
. "‘mncuan....' ..... INDEXED ..,.".‘ N
3 e ﬁlmAuzan . n.suﬁ. :
s ] ULB 1°F .
T FBI L0S ANGELES
_ i
on_ 6/11/68 Turlock Califomia - Pt SC- 62-76 |
SA DONALD H MOE kba IR ' ; PR Lo 6/12/68
" by - - L e ~Date dlcfafed

+ .- This documenr :onfalns nenher recommenduuons nor concl'us'lons o( lhe FBI It is fhe propeﬂy of Ihe FBI und Is loaned to your ugency
_Rtond Ifs conlams are nat lo be dls!rlbuf‘ed outslde your ogency .- ey R .
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FROM: S$AC, SACRAMENTO (62-76) 2
RE! KENSALT

each of 302's showind interviews of PERNA E2fiC

- 7 4
.. e v o
6/12/68 L o%t "
 AIRTEL L ATRMAIL | }
104 DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

Re Bursau, taletype to Secramento, 6/7/68; /\/6 -
Sacramento teletype to Buxeau, 5/7/88; and Los Angsles .
teletype to Bureau, 6/7/68. | _

inclosed harevith for los Angeles

STONIE and ZtMA BANKS at Turleek, Califord

' The following investigation was conducted by
S DONALD H. MOK: . _

AT TURLOCK, .HD MODESTO, CALIFOBNIA
The following individuals who were et the Turlock

Railm#d Station prior to and yntil the departure of the
Feomady Election Spesiel Triif were interivimwed on 6/10/68,

and advised they sav no meating the deseription of SIRHAR
BISBABA SIRHAN ot of other men and woman dascribed by

Mrs. PENNA ESHOO, 409 North Palm, lock, California.
Jor WIERRO, Chief of Folice, Turlock, California

3 - Bursau . w4 .
, - los ingeles (Ene. 27)#*

~ Sacreamsnto .

DM/ mar
(7) .

..—«J'f:f'r"i"‘l"a“l
. FBI—=L0O% A

o P IOS ANGELEY, |
Y& 7777 ey A

* 2025 RELEASE U_ND,ER E.O. 14176
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L VIILI&I_&_ JOHNSON , Dep\zty Shottff ’ Stanislaus Cmmty .
Sheriff 'smg ' .

esto, califerm.a

. N, W, BY& HOP Statien Agent, - Southem Pacific.
Railroad, Turloek, Cnlifomia, Mr. BISHOP was not on duty,
- but came to stat.im.n to s se Senator mmxnr. :

- L. ,'; . Gashia:, aouth-rn Pacifie Eailrnad,
. Turloek, Califoxgih; Mr. rmsm wag not on duty, but came
to the station to aec Senator KEA?KEDY. _

: "R J. Relief Statian Agtnt, Southern Pae"lfic:
Razlm&d Turlo lifornia, and the oaly Southern Facific .
euwployee on duty at the station on the date of May 30, 1968.
Mr. ROUP was Interviewed &t the South&rn Pacifie Sta ion,
Hc«dnsto, Cahfamia.

fo'l-iowing Phd&.,.'s_-to and I'urléek
For.j. Pmsidgn-_’t Ca_ma_ig_n were

' In additicn,
offieials of the

. _VALLE, owpar, MamV‘al Appliams, 1081
ek, California. Mr. VALLE departed Turlock;
5/30/68, boarded the Election Special at

pr. tz-oduead So:mmr KENSEDY at 'rurlec.k.. _

Landc.t' Avm T
California, earl
Merced, Californy

Presidént, 'I‘he Grmge Com;:my,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Mrs. TURNER telephonically contacted the Modesto

. Regident Agency on the evening of 6/10/68, to advise that she
bad seen no one meeting the deseription of SIRHAN BISHARA
SIRHAN; Mrs. TURNER advised that she is of Assyrian descent
and immrs of no person locally meting the dascription of '
SIRHAN BISEARA SIRHAN.

_ BARVEY %@g, owwr, Lagar ¥ Company, 576 Center
. Street, Turlock, Celifornia, exnd EDDIE AYAD, Stanislaus -
County Sheriff 's Office, Modesto, ornia, and both of .
Arab descent and familiar with the Assyrian-Jordanian
dopulation -in the Zurlock-Fodests area advised that they lkmow

of no parsons in this ares muting the description of SIRHAR

BISHARA SIRHAN. .

Mrs. PAR’I_‘Q§ 305 North Averme, Turlock, L.alifetnin,
y For Fresident Cempaign, advised on '
of the individuals inwlved in furnishing

phator KENNEDY at Turleck,

a momber t?
6/11/68, thatlfoe
misic for the appearance af

Cklifornia, was a FRED , J an Iranian student at

Stanislays State Collega. She advised that one MIFE &M,

a Kennedy advance man, would have been the individual/ that
would have arranged for musi¢-at Torlock, California.

.. On 6/12/68, FEREISSON FARAMAZPOUR, muzic student at
Stanislaus State College; Turloek, California, was interviewed
at his residence, Yosemite Residence Hall, 3500 Geer Road,
Turlock, Celifornia. He adviged that he is an aAssyrian in
the United States onm a student Visa from Iren. FARAMAZIOUR-
stated that he is five feet three inches in height; weight,
140 perunds' black hait, bmn eyes; born 6/30/41. in Iran.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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: . FARAMAZPOUR further: adviscd that on 5/30/68, he
was at the Turloek Railroad.Station with thies male and
three female students from Stanisleus State College. They
were members of s small six-p ey mysical group. He was asked -
to play in the group by BAR S 6ls0 a student; o
bowever, on arrival, the ion section of the baud was
. akready filled and therefore ke did mot play. Hea did stay’
near the band; however, from/about 2:30 PM until they stopped
playing after the dapsrture of Senator KEI\IHEDY from the
station, ,

parcy

!‘AWAZPOGR did not recognize 'SIRHAN SIRHAN from a
photograph and stated be does not kmow STRHAN SIRHAN, He saw
v one at the. station wesring & coat. FARAMAZFOUR wore 3 '
. shoxrt-sleave shirt and black shoes at the station. He wore a
large round Kennedy button that he purchased from a girl who
kept the buttons im her purse. He describad the girl as being
five fest six inches in height and slender with black hair.
He could not reeall her clothing. He stated there was a second
band at the station. The band congisted of three plecesz and
' tha musiclans appearsd to be teumgcrs. He could not f\.trther
describc them. ‘ _ .

BARBARA RICEOLS s studwt at Stanislaus State College,
Turloek, California, was interviewed at her apartment,
Apartment Wumber Three, the Bee Apartments, 1001 Ceer Road
© Turlock, Califormia, en 6/12/68, Miss NICHOLS mbstantiatad
information as furnished by FARAMAZPOUR. She zaw no onhe
fitting the deseription of SIRHAN SIRBAN at the station and
she doas not know the identity of the other spAll band but
believes that they were high school students,/ She advised
that they would have besn arrangtd by MIKE .

. - NOLAW has prt,viml}' becn iden ified by
as 8 graduate student at the Stanford Graduate Sehool of Buslness,
Stanford, California, who resldes in Tacoma, Washingtof,
whose fathey is Chief Coumsel for Wayerhauser ‘.arpor icm.
Tacoma, Washington. : .

- 4 .. :‘
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' ADHIHISIRA'IIV"

_ For the mfomation 0f the Iiureau, informaticn in
302's enclosed for los Angelas include reinterview with =~ -
- Mrs, ESHOO who indicates she 1z positive she saw SIRHAN
BISHARA SIRHAN at Turlock as previocusly described. She
indicates further that this individual talked with a persan,
. Dot previously mentionad by her, stating to him “let's go'
“just prior to  his departure. ‘She could furnish no physical
description but indicated that he was the leader of a smell .
musical group romprised of a drummer, a gultar player aml the.
.leader, who played the “bugle.” 'She indicated that she also
Usugpieioned" thig individual. Sha indicated that she heard -
bim state that they would not be able to play since they were
having trouble with the electricity, but that she did not
believe . that they were hoving such trouble. She indicated
that she informed Mrs. SAVANMGEL STORER-.af this fact after
departure of the interviewing Agent during prior interview,
but that Mrs. STOHER advis her mot to tell the EBI.

- Frg, SAVAMNAH S HLR 405 H. }alm, Tarlock,

California, and Mrg, LMA KstﬂKS{, daughter of tws. LSHOO;

330 N, Palm, m: _1ifornia, sdvize that lbrs. ESHOO
exaggerates, PMrs. STONER stated that Mrs. ESU00 definitely
did not mention the above incidept and that contrarily, she
~ told Mrs. HSHOOQ to tell the FBI everything she knew., Mrs. .

. BANKS advises that she is absolutely certain thsat the information
furnished by her mother is false and both Mrs. STONER and '
tirs. BANKS indicate that Mrs., ESHOO is totally unaducated and
unable to read or write. Mrs. DANKS indicated that she heard
conversation between lirs. ESHOO and Mrs. MOOSHEY relative to
a 'susplcious" person but that the description of this person
did not materialize until Mrs. BSHOO ssaw SIRHAN BISHARA SIKIAN
on television. She stated that she heard ifrs. MOOSHEY indlcate
thet she heard this suspicious person state "I can get 2 good
shot from here" but dlscounted the story then and discounts it
-5 =
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[

LGS mms .

AT LOS Am CALIFORHE. In view of the above
information, if additional invastigation is desired, it is
requested that los Angeles first reinterview Mrs. MARTHA
MOOSHEY to determine if the - individual she described ws
wsaring a cost in het weather which mede bim "suspieiocus.”

In additlon, detalls of any and all conversetion with Mrs.
ESHOC by Mr. and Mrs. MDOSHEY as previgusly described, should
be obtained to establish the total validity or laek of
validity of information furmished by Mrs. ESHOO. UACB or
UACOO, no sdditional investigation in this phase of this .
irivestigstion is being conducted by the Saeramnm Division.

‘¥o lead has been set put for los Angelas to contact
MIKE mm at Stanford College or Tacoma, Wasbingtom, to
fidepstify the leader of the student musical group mentioned
herein and this lead is being left to the diseretmn of
tha aﬁfim of" me:lgin _

2025*RELEASE UNDER E.OE 14176
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Mrs. MOOSHEY described the taller m=an who had made
the statement behind hex back as being white, about 25 to 28
years old, 5'10", 140 to 145 pounds, dark black wavy hair,
medium complexion, no glassges and no hat. He was wearing a
short sleeved white shirt open at the collar and she 4id not
observe his trousers. - .

Mrs. MOOSHEY stated she did not see the taller man
carrying anything in his hands nor did she see him have &
caners around his neck. She sald she did not see the shorter
man. long enough teo notlce whebher he had a camers or nop.

Photographs of DANIEL JOSHPH POMPA, FL,ORENCIO LOPEZ
MATION and VICTOR JERALD BONO and SIRHAN SIRHMN were exhibited
to Mrs. MOOSHEY and she was unable to identity_ anyone.

(-// /
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' JSHA M 's. 315_North Hollywood Way,
Burbani, ornda,” alephone rumber (42 s sdviged
Yy wire visiting Mrel ESHOO in .
Turlock, Californis, during the week of Memorial Day, Ha.y 30,
1968. He advised tﬁey acoompanied Mrs. ESHOO to the Turiock
railroad station at about 2:30 p.m. on X 30, 1968, to
ohgerve thc campugn train of Senatoxr RO » KENNEDY,

Mr. mosxm stated that he left his wife and Mrs.
ESHOO and walked some one hundred or more yerds sy t0 a
w232ll park near the train station where he could sit down
in the shade. He etated that he is not able to stand for-
lengbhy periods of time az he has had two oparations for
varicose veins in his legs. He mrther stated that the
KENNEDY train arrived al approximately 4145 p.m., and then
he walked over near the rmilrosd station ¢ observe Sengtor
KENNEDY, He stated at no time did he see the two men whon
hhis wife, MARTHA, had spoken to him and lfrs. ESHOO
concerning any mpt&im sctions.. '

| SSARGHED ------
SERIALIZED oo

L
e

6/6/65 ~ Burbank, California S Los Kn_g&iés 56-156

SA ROBERT H. CLAWDIUS/clp ~ - . .- 6/7/68

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



T e 1340 West’ Sixbh’ Street .
’ *;;TulﬁLos Angeles; California 90017
Co June 14 1968
. Dre Thomas. T. Naguchi, p o s
"Chief Medical Examiner-Coroner -'.wui e
Hall of Justice W S
,.-Los Angeles, - California 90012
" Attention. Mr. Herbert Mc Ro '
: . Chief Administrative Assistant
",a_ Dear Dr. Naguchi‘ ] s 7 v

S The purposa of this letter is. to request
' & copy of the coroner's office. autopsy report . for:
L “Senator Robert ‘P, Kennedy along with pertinent R N
: officlal photographs taken during the medical inquiry. Ve

L This request is made pursuant to and for~
' -the sole purpose of eonducting an official investi- ‘7 .
- gation in accordance with instructions of the Attorney . .
".General of the United States. All files and information
~_obtained by the Federal Bureau of Investigation are
" eonfidential by law-and cannot be made available to -
.anyone other than duly authorized persons. The autopsy
" report and material will,. of course, come within this
Lrestriction. " \MY

- ]}*ﬁ@/\ W\mery truly yours,
W

i .'Y"“dr!

Special Agent in dharge

Addressee . '.' : Cet ; -
Los Angeles (56-156) - IR 'ﬁ”SEAPCHED ——
imca. s P TN JND;XrD

pit T e A N SERIALIZED /&7 -
R - (1= S

S -202.5.RELE‘AS‘E,‘UNL':)EII-?‘.E.O. 1'4175': o “ %//ééf ) //6 ¢
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10, 5010108 b

MAY 1962 EDITION A -
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 ‘

UNITED STATES‘ GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
T;o . SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) pare: 0718768,
FROM * _SA WAYNE L. BOURQUE

supject:  KENSALT

Lt. Charles Higbie, Los Angeles Police Department,
Night Watch, advised that they had interviewed a KHAIBAR
KHAN this date and were told by KHAN that he had bee
interviewed by Agents of the F.B.I. on several occasions
the past week.

Higbie requested the names of the Agents who
conducted the interviews and information pertaining to
these interviews.

Higbie stated that he would be reporting for

duty at 12:noon 6/19/68 , ex 2962, and suggested he be
contacted re above at that time,

Inro AR
L) mAnkE) Pena. LAPI-Chag/ed - Phone -

$ho o LS -cHns IHG BIE Lfrofbs
By S A kel T llavs-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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, LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHER

IFF'S ARTMENT '
BOOKlNG AND PROPERTY R / [/

7
THE FOREGOING CASH AND PROPERTY WILL BE
RETURNED UPON RELEASE OR REQUISITION

PRISONER’S SIG. FOR REC'T OF REMAINING CASH &PR™

BOOKING NUMBER’ FILE NUMBER REQQRDS AND ’IDENTIFICATION BUREAU
670 40§ | e -
NAME: LAS FIRST MIODLE B ‘1- e temmm p
ANS GERALD - : T P
aml"rlnyns —TAGE AKA — — - _ i —'{‘3"’1 ”2797
2-19-43 25 NONE rib s
At wT. HATR EYES  [RACE :
6-1 185 BR[I BL CAU M :
CHARGE (CODE NO. AND DEFINITION) g e iy =
11530 HS | [ URERTp AR _
_ AD, CHG. [BAIL . . o
- 2-27-68 DIV RO 1PM . 625 - 6 -
"+ WARR./COMM. NO. “JARRESTING AGENCY & OETAIL » PRUEDNERS\COMPLETE, S1 RE 7 -
A 230112 LAPD X ?2 fm
DATE & TIME BKD. WHERE BOOKED JAIL LOC. * ADDRESS OF ARREST ) -
2-20-%68  2:5PM - CJ 2200 |, -
BIRTRPLACE ~JSOCTAL SEC. NO. SCARS, MARKS, TATTQO AND/OR ANY ABD L 15 CHARAC:
N.JERSEY UNK : | ©  ’‘sCAR S ALLL OVER THE BODY
DRIV, CIC. NO. STATE RESIDENCE ADDRESS , —cny PRONE
- ..CALIF - b 1738 N, -WOODLEY ST _ S e e .
TN CASE OF ILLNESS NGTIFY: RELATIONSHIP, ADDRESS, CITY, PHONE ; G ; ECENT INJURY
LILLIAN MOTHER &RX 212 5697627 N.YORK CITY NO
OCCUPATION EMPLOYER ) . ’ -
MANSBEMENT CONSULTANT ADMINISTERATIVE OFFICE SDRVICE {
ARRESTING OFFICER BOOKING OFFICER 'rnAnspom:ms_orgczn G BOCKING CLERK
. 18T HUNT TST C ok 7:00P -
CASH . | Cfeewr o e L JeLAsseEs. -wr . . /. |MISCELLANEOUS |
19,00 g -
: ' PAISOHfER'S 16, FOR REC'TJ0F POREGOING GAS
: , ' /,: , ' j P,.e.._:‘
CASH RING WATCH ] MISCELLANEOUS * .
10,00 Y/M NNREN i
KEYS _CREDDT CARDS - / 1

X

EXPIRATION
REC’T NO. '

RELEASED BY:

FINE D BAIL D

NSl

%‘?"‘\

' |
.. _PRI_.SONER'S SIGNATURE (WHEN RELEASED)
x _

RELEASED TO: AGENCY AND DETAIL

READ‘T& 'PRISONER INFORMATION“ IS PRINTEE ON THE BACK OF YOUR PINK COPY OF THE
BOOKIN &\PROPERTY RECORD. YOU ARE REQUIRED TO READ AND FAMlLIARIZE YOURSELF WITH

ERIAL. e

uaasoc-‘u-.:-zu-v.w ' . \

THIS MA]

e

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 1;1176

| EARGHED_,,-.‘..;IF@S‘XED-..@.J L
| sERIALIZED 1LED [C/J_

T JuL g toen

FBI - LOS ANGELES




. \" - ORDER REMANDING DI:.FENDANT
\ TO CUSTODY : County J axl
Defendant Held pending prehmmary {1: /z;;unanon

inDiv.400n___FEB 2771958 .{ [ s

IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF LOS AN GELES JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA '

The People of the State of Cahforma

Plaintiff, . o | i
vs. DIVISION NO. ....... 40 /s

. ’ . 4 j ‘f =
GERALD ROBERT AMSTER : CASE NO. BENLIO112
' Defendant. - —

. "\

The 'People of the State of California, to the Sheriff of the County of Los Angeles:

b - THE ABCVE NAMED r.}""f?‘li}. WNT(S)
An order havmg been thls day made by me that : ' : '

‘.." " Vit
be held for preliminary examination

E}
-|

4 - | ;o\
VICL. O"-‘_S_'-:C S , HEALTH AND SAFETY COD; L
upon a charge of B ThE-STATE-OF CALFORNIAT A~FELONY—r e 23 8B e

committed in the City of Los Angeles, State of California, on or about the day of
19 , you are commanded to receive him (her) into your custody and
detain him (hér) until he (she) is legally dlscharged or until he (she) furnishes bail in the sum of

mc—&a Q/:“

whichever event occurs sooner. o i
. 68 T r"} l)‘ : j T )
‘4 ] 3 f_'/ 2
Dated FEB 1 9 19 '-'}{;i%;':""‘#""_/" ,?lf.;__,‘\.‘,g-‘y:ul f. ;-u/ ._‘1. Lot \i-r” P
R 0 5 -,u_-‘ e
is :
+7 Judge of the Municipal Court of L.os Angeles
: Judicial District, County of Los Angeles,
State of California.-
Penalty assessment -

g
to be deposited $ 2567 AN

- '  7BR287—Cr 36—Cdb 8-67
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ORDER FOR RELEASE

0o
MUNICIPAL COURT, LOS ANGELES JUDICIAL DISTRICT | “N¢ 137031 C)
Date ;/l’pll—ﬂ“‘—c’/ 02"7 /ﬁ[& AM_~ P L/ M Case No }4,;{ 9"7 /’ Q’

.\TO THE PEACE OFFICER HAVING ‘CUSTOD Bk. No.

Release 1 ln Ll JQ Got Con WL, e -

Offense(s) 11520 "%[4’— T O 1 (0F _
[] CaseDismissed >  Poloered p~0cerm N7/ 4 “foer ¢ -

] . 1

[  Sentence Suspended o 00 Rcple s bl ey “\r\,\c,( :

A0 Surety Bond Approved | ... - /" }

s 0 Payment of fine Amt. $_ Receipt No.

O '-Cash bail deposited =:.'.

Defendant To Appear - . 706

Date 3 ,-'/j,r&, g At_,% .Div‘._.‘LﬂfJ-

76 0 740—CR 18—8/66

'\T . ) . . . ) © ' J. -

/
/\
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In Ry Plase Bfwrw -~ - . San Diego, California’
Pl No, I

: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .

~ June 17, 1968

GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER S _— .I]' L

B e (N TY oty ey ey

On June I1, 1968, Mr./JOSEPH FORROR, Assistant .. -
Postmaster, Maln Post Office, /,8an- Diego, California, advised
as follows. ‘ - | -

Found on the incoming mail belt was -a piece of -
paper not in an envelope written in green ink which was

" addressed to "Post Office Post Master", This note’ reads:

as follows'

B & the F.B.I. wonts Ray,s buddy go to
.- +. 124 Broadway Metropole Hotel Room 117. He
... may be under the name Geore Letsinger or
~ George Anderson, He knows about Kennedy. and

also King,s death,s. He may have part in
Kings death, - I know he was in Tenn. before
and after King was killed. I know letsinger
is wonted in Seattle. Also in Big Stone Gap,
Virginia, by the F.B.I." .

On June 12, 1968, information was received from the.
Seattle Division, Federal Bureau of Investigation, ‘that one
GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER, FBI Number 584 742 P, born .July 13,
1942, at Macomb, Missouri, was arrested at Jacksonville, ' .
Florida, on April 11, 1968, charged with grand larceny having.
stolen $550 to $60 from a restaurant in Seattle, Washington,
for which he was employed.

LETSINGER was returned to Seattle, Washington, and
‘on the basis of the charge against him,received a three-year.

' deferred sentence, six months in the county jail and ordered

to make restitution. ) ,

LETSINGER appealed tHis'sentence and wés'plsced'on
bond, however, departed- the State of Washington and a bench
warrant was subsequently issued by the Superior Court Seattle,

’ G

Washington. _ ' Sl L5l / ;
"L - : P o ssnacueo““m,“xunﬁxgnﬁg..
' ' ' . | SERIALIZED... 2¢...FILED )
JUL8 10R7
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' .. GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER

Information was also furnished that authorities'-
at Seattle, Washington, desired his apprehension and would

' extradite LETSINGER to Seattle, Washington. Based on this

information, the San Diego Police Department arrested " . - ,
. GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER at Room 117, Metropole Hotel, :
. 'l24 Broadway, San Diego, California, on June 12, 1968
. At time of arrest, LETSINGER admitted his identity and.
" the fact that he khew.he was wanted by the State of -
';Washington. ' , ,

' GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER was interviewed by Agents{.F'

: of the Federal Bureau of Investigation at San Diego, -
. Califorrda, on June 13, 1968, at which time he advised as.
follows- ‘

LETSINGER advised that in 1963 he went to England=: e

'and visited the Russlan Embassy, Grovesner Sqguare, London,
England, for the purpose of renouncing his United States

. .citizenship. _ \

He was arrested while in Englard by New Scotland

g ,ft_Yard, based upon a check which he had deposited in a bank -
‘- prior to his departure to England and later determined it
¢ was a ‘fraudulent.check..

LETSINGER was asked why he desired to renounce
his citizenship, to which he replied the country is no longer
-a country for the white people and 1is eventually being taken
. over by the “niggers.. . :

LETSINGER exhibited a strong anti-Negro sent iment
and stated that at one time he had been a member of & clan-
type organization at Big Stone Gap, Virginia. :

: LETSINGER was questioned as to his assoclation with
JAMES EARL RAY and whether he had any knowledge concerning the
assassinations of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, Senator ROBERT FE.
KENNEDY and President JOHN F. KENNEDY. LETSINGER merely
;replied "I do not'wish to talk about these subjects.”

. LETSINGER di1d say, however, that if Senator TED - '
KENNEDY and Vice President HUBERT H. HUMPHREY continue to
seek the Presidency of the United States, they will be
assassinated. LETSINGER did not desire to elaborate
regarding this information. '

-2 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 141'7,6_,.

o e et o i en
DRI B

b
'

.
2%
. -L-_‘

o

VS



. ' 1 .
N . .
T ‘ . ‘
. .
. 4 . .
4 " . - ' v

GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER

' LETSINGER admitted previous mental history; -
having been confined during 1961 for a short period of .
time at St. John's Hospital, Springfield, Missouri. o

' Handprinting was obtained from LETSINGER. and

. was compared with the note received by the U. §5. Post Office,
San Diego, California, and because of a close resemblance of
: these, LETSINGER was asked 1f he, -in fact, had written the

" note himself. ,

' He categoricéily denied having written this note.

' The following is a description and background
concerning LETSINGER as obtained during interview: "

.. Name GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER

Alias - George Anderson

Race White

Sex Male '

Born July 13, 1942, at
Macomb, Missouri

Height 515&"

Weight g 165 1bs.

Halr \ Brown

Eyes ‘ Brown , .

Complexion - Fair

Tattoo "Gladys" "1900", both on
right shoulder.

‘Mother ETTA LEE LETSINGER nee Collett
Ava, Missouri

. Father GEORGE WILBUR LETSINGER,
_ deceased
Sister Mrs. TROY'STAMPER
.- Route 1 :
. Ava, Missouri
Marital Status Single :
* Education High school, third year

On June 14, 1968, Sergeant JOHN KENNEDY, Fugitive
Detail, San Diego Police Department, San Diego, California,
advised that he had Just received word from the Seattle, .

-3 -
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" GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER

Washington, authorities that they decided they did not

B ~want to extradite the subject to Seattle,. Washington,

 however, the warrant for his arrest is still outstanding
and should he return to the State of Washington, would be
arrested on this warrant. . :

' This doctment contains neither recommendations -

: :"nor'conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the EBIi-f.

" and-1s loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not
_to be distributed outside your agency.

g : s

- Y -
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FD-38 (Rev. 5-22-64) . .

& e

FB .I
Date: 6/17/68

', Transmit the following in :
P ' B (Type in plaintext or code)

S IO S

(P ri'ori.ty.)
e Lot
'T0: - DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
'FROM:  ° SAC, SAN DIEGO 544-38737
' -  (4h-30k
MURKIN - | '

00: Memphis

KENSALT
00: Los Angeles

. Enclosed for the Bureau are s&ve \.opies of a
letterhead memorandum captioned GEORGE RO .
.. appropriate dissemination. Encles 101 each “office receiving
this communlication are two copies each 0T the same letterhead

.. ' . .memo,

- 3 = Bureau - . ,X ]
-"2-Memph1s(Enc2) /o
72 - Los Angeles (Enc.2) .
2 - Richmond (Enc. 2)

2 - Seattle (Enc.2) o o 4

4 - San Diego - . ' '
(e-meny - . {fj)-
- (2 - 4h-304 . ' _ ' C
© AWO: Jkw e _ ‘56 /G vllég”
|
. L ‘-E-P’lqu
- JUNi g 196'% -

FBl— LOS ANGELEs

Approved: ' ~ Sent M Per

Specml Agent in Charge
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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0-7 (Rev. 9-25-67) (Copies M‘ces Checked) v A
TO: SAC,
[[] Albany [] Houston [] Norfolk (] Tampa
[ Albuquerque [] Indianapolis [ Oklahoma City [] Washington Field
[ Anchorage [ ] Jacksen Omaha [ Quantico
[] Atlanta [ Jacksonville ] Philadelphia
] Baltimore [ ] Kansas City [] Phoenix TO LEGAT:
[] Birmingham [] Knozxville [] Pittsburgh [] Bern
[] Boston [C] Las Vegas [] Portland [} Bonn
[] Buifalo tle Ro [] Richmond [] Buenos Aires
[ Butte Los Angelés [] Sacramento ] Hong Kong
[ ] Charlotte i e St. Louis [ ] London
[] Chicago [1 Memphis [] Salt Lake City [ ] Manila
[] Cincinnati [ ] Miam{ [] San Antonio [ ] Mexico, D.F.
[] Cleveland Milwaukee [ ] San Diego [ ] Ottawa
[] Columbia Minneapolis [ San Francisco [_ ] Paris
[] Dallas [ Mobile [] San Juan [ ] Rome
[ ] Denver [_] Newark [] Savannah {] Santo Domingo
[] Detroit [] New Haven [ seattle ] Tokyo
[] El Paso ] New Orleans [C_] Springfield
[] Honolulu [] New York City

Date JUly 3, 1968
RE:
KENSALT
Retention For appropriate

[ For information [] optional [] action [] Surep, by

[X] The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, [_] conceal

all sources, [ ] paraphrase contents.

[ Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA

omorcn W
%
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’ . DEPARTMENT OF§STATE _' ,.

Memorandum of Conversaticn

—

I -+ DATE: June 19, 1968
. - ] 4

- . . C : ' ) . .-‘ N ". P ) - T L
SUBJECT: " The Case of Sirhan Bishara Sirhan AP

- ~
t . T
. ivo-

PARTKHPANTS. His Excellency Abdul Hamid Sharaf, Ambassador of Jordan
‘Mr, Robert B, Houghton, Gountry Director, NEA/ARN

] .

! COPIES TO: IR (10) ’ s/s - % - Embassy,Beirut |

il S L SCA 7 ' _ Embassy,London
.. .aRN(Q3) . Embassy,Amman ]
.. H - Consulate General Jerusalem L
- U : i Embassy,Tel Aviv

1 _‘,The Jordan Ambassador called on me th1s mornlng at his request to discuss -

3 _ the curremt status of the Sirhan Bishara Sirhan case in California, . He was
partlcularly interested in d1scuss1ng the implications-to Sirhan's trial
should four ‘Jordanian lawyers come to the United States to either assist

_the defense of or actually to defend Sirhan in the courts, He said that

' . -he was-opposed to the” lawyers' coming, as it would interject into the case

{. _ _apolitical element, which we have all been endeavoring to avoid, He

" mentioned that he had senta strong message to his Government. recommending

. that if at all pos31ble the lawyers be dissuvaded from coming to the U, S,

1 . for the above purpose, . Now that the Federation of Lawyers in Amman had

N apparently made a'decision to do something about the Sirhan case (he

reminded me.that the Federatlon was politically oriented), there was a

. limit to how much influence the Jordan Government could exert on the.

Jq lawyers because they were now committed to take some action, - He mentioned
1

‘\. .-

.. that he was returning to Jordan for. approxlmately a week in the next few - .

.§ - . days and| that.he would do what he could-about the situation, The best i

;. that cou{d be expected, however, would probably be to persuade the lawyers ‘
{.: .or the Federation to finance the hiring of a highly qualified American <

:4 s lawyer and to nominate one of their own members to the United States to -
‘act as observer durlng the trial, He was not even sure that this Could be
arranged . . . e i

I told. h1m that we felt strongly that the Jordanlan lawyers should not come
" to the U, S, for the very reason that he had offered, We, however, were -
" to some, extent caught on the horns of a dilemma in trying to persuade the
. lawyers|against coming because we also did not want to open ourselves to
the charge that we were denying Sirhan the right to request a lawyer of

NEA[/—\‘pBﬁgﬁéhton/mc

{Dullmg Olﬁtr mrd Ofﬁrn)

CONF IDE NI 1AL

. :oRu D‘ I‘J%‘

'
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" his choice ‘which could include Jordanian lawyetrs, The Jordan Government
*»could probably state the concern we both shared more effectively than we

could * We were both 1nterested 1n insuring that Slrhan recexved a" falr

baoosd

- fair tr1a1. "I told him that I hoped that he could state h1s case as
"strongly as possible in Amman, He sa1d he would,

. He asked me, when the trial began. After consultlng with Mr. Neuman in L,

I informed. h1m by telephone that on June 28 the defendant would havg to

"“plead, i, e,, guilty, not guilty, ‘etc, According to the law, the trdbal’

must begin sixty days after the indictment, which I was informed wa@

:“around June 6-or 7, -This perlod could -be prolonged by agreement bevween

the defense and prosecutlng attorneys._ I told him that the Distrigs -

E“Attorney in California ventured the guess that the trial- would proEBb_y
) begin one-and-a-half to two months after June 28.

.The Ambassador called me subsequently and sa1d that the Jordan Honorary

Consul ‘George Zuraykat had contacted Sirhan on June 19, He said the

"+authorities treated the Honorary Consul very well, but the interview

resulted in little more than the Consul's finding out that Sirhan was in

* good health and was being treated well, A satisfactory conversation
.‘between the two was prevented ‘because, according to the Jordan Ambassador, .
j‘there was a glass partition between the Honorary.Consul and Sirhan and the
‘Consul had to talk to him by telephone. The Honorary Consul was engoined

that he had to speak in English or the -conversation would be cut, . The-
Ambassador wondered if this were normal procedure and if it would have

- made a difference if a member of his Embassy had tried to talk with Sirhan 7
. rather than the Honorary COnsul - T told him I was not certain of what the.

law permitted, although I was somewhat surprised by the restrictions

* imposed, ' I told him that I would consult with our Legal Adviser's Office
and would ca11 him back. .

CONFIDENT TAL
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i . DEPARTMENT OFgTATE _ . )
/Hemorcnc’un of Corvarschorx .

—

SUBJECT: " The Case of Sirhan Bishara Sirhan

" PARTICIPANTS: His Excellency Abdul Hamid Sharaf, Ambassador of Jordan f

Mz. Robert B. Houghton, Country Director, NEAJARN e
COPIES TO:  INR.(10) . . s/ls . -~ L " Embassy,Beirut

L . SCA - Embassy,London

ARN(3) . ' Embassy,Amman o .

: S Consulate General Jerusalem

v . . Embassy,Tel Aviv

The Jordan Ambassador called on' me . thls morning at his request to discuss -
_1the ‘current status of the Slrhan Bishara Sirhan case in California, He was
‘particularly interested in discussing the implications to Sirhan's trial
should four Jordanian lawyers come to the United States to either assist
_ the defense of or actually to defend Sirhan in the courts, He said that
he was 0pposed to-the lawyers' coming, as it would interject into the case
‘a political element, which we have all been endeavoring to avoid, He
mentioned ‘that he had sent a strong message to"his Govermment. recommending
that if at ‘all possible the lawyers be. dissuaded from coming to the U, S,
. for the ‘above.purpose, Now that the Federation of Lawyers in Amman had
j_apparently made a decision to do something about the Sirhan case (he

' reminded me that the Federation was politically oriented), there was a = ;. ~

limit to how much influence the Jordan Government could exert on the. )
lawyers because.they were now-committed to take some action, He mentioned /'
_that he was returning to Jordan for approximately a week in the next few/ g
“days and that he would do what ‘he could about the situation, The best
that 'could be expected however, would probably be to persuade the lawyers:
. or the Federation to finance the hiring of a highly qualified American e
lawyer dand to nominate ome of their, own members to the United States to . |
act as observer during the trial Hé was not even sure that this could be
arranged . C . - . . .

I.told him that we felt strongly that the Jordanian lawyers should not come
.to the U, S. for the very reason that he had.offered, We, however, were

" to some extent .caught’ on the horns of-a dilemma in trying to persuade the
lawyers against coming because we also did not want to open ourselves to
the charge that we were denying Sirhan the right to request a lawyer of

NEA[/”\ pBéQﬁghton/mc

C(Dialimg Oﬁtf and ‘Officer) -
I
FORM N
285 D""-"‘.- e
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~ L his choice, which could include Jordanian lawyers. The Jordan Government’
" could probably state the concern we both ‘shared more effectively than“we
.. could, We were' "both interested in 1nsur1ng that Sirhan receivéd a fafr
’ trial and that no political deve10pment enter the picture to- prejudice:a’
"“fair trial,- I told hifi that I hoped that he could state his case as .
' strongly as possible in Amman,’ He said he would, S - ST e

He asked me when the trial began.. After consulting with Mr, Neuman in L,,

| 1 informed him by telephone that on June 28 the defendant would have;to

plead, i.e., guilty, not, guilty, ete.”, According to the law, the trdal

‘:;;must begin sixty days after the indictment which I was informed’ wag - -
--around June 6 or 7, This period. could be prolonged by agreement beeween
"the defense and prosecuting -attorneys, I told him that the Distrig$ -

Attorney in’ California ventured the guess that the trial- would proEEb_y

- begin one-and-a half to two months after June 28.

The Ambassador called me subsequently and said that the Jordan Honorary

" Consul "‘George Zuraykat had contdcted Sirhan on June 19, He said the

authorities treated the Honorary Consul very well, but the interview  ~ . _ e

" resulted in little more than the Consul's finding out that Sirhan was in

good health and was being treated well. A satisfactory conversation
between the two ‘was prevented because, according to the Jordan Ambassador, -
there was.a glass partition between the Honorary Consul and Sirhan and the
Consul ‘had to talk to ‘him by telephone. The Honorary Consul was enjoined -

'}xthat he had to ‘speak 'in English or the conversation would be cut, The
-Ambassador wondered if this were normal procedure and if it would have i

‘made a difference if a'member of his Embassy had tried to talk with Sirhan
‘rather than the Honorary Consul,. I told him I was not certain of what the.

" Law permitted, although I was somewhat'surprised by the restrictions

imposed, I told him that I would consult with our Legal Adviser's Office

. ‘and would call him back,

CONFIDENT TAL
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They claim alleged killer Sirhan
" sirhan (24), a Christian Jordanian,

visited Calro last year and there

he was contacted by agents of
! Peking’s Ambassador to Egypt,
Huang Hua, according to TheSTAR’s
usually reliable sources inside
China,

Huang is the mastermind of Mao’s
international meddling and trouble-
making — NOT, as generally be-
lieved, the Chinese Ambassador in
Paris,

Huang Hua is regarded as China’s
expert on American affairs and is
said once to have been a favourite
of America’ last Ambassador on
the Chinese Mainland, the late Dr
Leighton Stewart,

the Yen Ching University, Where
Huang Hua studied,

When Dr stewartand topmembers
' of his ambagsadorial staff left
. Shanghai in 1949, Huang Hua is
“ gaid to have arranged a specfal
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Dr Stewart was once the head of

©  assassination,

¥HE STAR, Hongkong, Monﬁ 17, 1968, Page 3.

EDS in Hongkong are claiming the assassination
of Senator Robert Kennedy in Los Angeles
N\ was the work of their agents. |

plane for them.

According to The STAR's sources,
Huang -Hua is in charge of China’s
underground work in the US.

He is said fo have contact with
a mumber of Yen Ching University
students who now live there.

Black Power

Huang is also said to have contact
with the Black Power movement ——
the militant Negro group which The
STAR recently exclusively reported
would get smuggled money, arms
and tele-communications equipment
from China,

Sirhan is a known Communist
sympathiser. A notebook found in
his bedroom said Kennedy had to be
killed before the first anniversary
of the Arab~Israeli war. .

since the Arabs’ mumiliating de-
feat, Chinese agents are known to -
have given terror courses to agents
in Egypt = including training in

e BG4
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1. Following info obtained by Embassy Duty Officer
morning 8 June from apparently responsible young American
who called at Embassy to volunteer written statement:

“ A, On 17 May 1968, while enroute to Teheran, Iraqi
Airways booked my wife and I at Ambassador Hotel in Baghdad.
We spent most of evening in hotel, where we had dinner.

B. In dining room, we were alone except for our
waiter. During meal, waiter asked us if we had heard
Senator Robert Kennedy had been shot in the head, that same
day (17 May). Waiter claimed in broken English, to have
heard the report on a special Government radio broacast.

C. VWe pressed waiter for details, but he claimed
to know nothing more than that Senator Kennedy was not yet
dead. Waiter then obviously wanted to break off discussion
this subject.

D. Before leaving dinner room, waiter said problem

[4
ALS

P in American and the world is "The Jew.'" Waiter implied
ksg American policies guided and supported by Judaism,
4
") Ki ' 2. John A. Swede, Passport No. F-248994, 1631 Camden
- [“QI | . Ave., Los fngeles, Calif,
4 £ -
: gf%*q 3. His wife is Eltfabeth C.M. Swede, nhee Elisabeth
REE - w Conradine M. Fabery Dejone, who is traveling with Dutch
et > O ga
&85 ;5 | —Passport K-888793.

4, The Swedes are honeymooning, will remain Singapore
until 9 or 10 June when they leaving for Hong Kong. Plan
to be back in Los Angeles by 20 June.

5. Unfortunately, Duty Officer failed to get local
Hotel address. We are trying to track down. In meantime,
\. request file traces both Swede and wife, check of FBIS for
s alleged special Government Radio broadcast Baghdad approx
\ 17 May, and any guidance Hqs wishes recommend.

\ mwnammnmmm\£R; /t)Z
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Routing Slip

0-7 (Rev. 3-31- 67 : (Coples to Offlces Checked) L
el - . = ~
TO: SAC, . L s L -
- - . - [T oy
[] Albany [] Houston | [] New York City © [ ] Tampa _.
* [] Albuquerque [] Indianapolis [ ] Norfolk [C] Washington Fleld .
[ Anchorage [] Jackson  ° [] Oklahoma City [] Quantico
] Atlantet [ ] Jacksonville ] Omaha .
C ] Balttmors [] Kaneus Oity [ ] Philudelphta  TO LEGATY -
] Bifninghain ] Knoxvilie . Phoenix [] Bern
(] Boston - Las VQqcs . Pittsburgh [] Bonn .
[_] Buifale s Ho ] Portland . [] Buenos Alres
Butte Wq ] Richmond ] Hong Kong o,
] Charlotte ] Loulsville © [] 5t. Louis [ London -
(] Chicago 1 Memphts . . [T Balt Lake City 1] Manila
[ ] Clhecinnati [] Miamli. [__] Bun Antonlo * [ Mexico, D.F. .~
Cleveland [] Milwaukes  [] San Diego [C] Ottawa -
] Coelumbia ] Minnedpolis [] Sah Franeisco C] Parts )
] Dallas ] Mobile [_] San Juan [C] Rome_
[] Denver Newark "¢ E]Savennah {1 Santo. Domingo
[_] Detroit New Haven [ ] Seattle ] Tokyo
[] El Paso [C] New Orleans | Springiteld i
Honolulu )
= . Date 7"’ 3'68

KEN SALT

. Retention - For appropriate
For information [7] opuonal [ action [] Surep, by

[T The enclosed is for your information. If-used ln a future report, [ ] conceal
all sources, D purcxphmse contents. ! H

[[2] Enclosed aré corrected pages from report of SA

, dated

. ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIY IS NG SSED
DATE 5 23]

/2’/ /R
Enc. s ’
Bufile
Urfile . N €
) 2025 RELEASE UNDERE:
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?BEXEA.ASSMCATII())% AUT!;%R!C‘EH %ikgaﬁb Memﬂcab 6 / l 7/ 68

33 FEOMATION. |

-Department [?} [] Bl] ?ﬁ?L"ﬂ" AR

" the Kennedy assassination. Legat: will, however, on t

5 - Bureau (Enc. ll)

-1 = Hong Kong
" DAG:enm’

DIRECTOR, FBI.. ".6/20/68

LEGAT. HDNG KOHG (64—8)(?)

C /U Rob 3/5

Enclosed herewzth are nine copies of an article

.which appeared in the 6/17/58 issue of the Hong Kong English

of an undated cable from. CIA_Headquarters. Washington, to the
CIA Station.in Hong Kong.'re captioned case.] In Legat, Hong <-|

language newspaper, "The Star." EAlso enclosed are two copies }igj
Kong cable to Director 4/19/68 and. Legat let 4/25/68 both °

.. captioned "Chirese Communist Activity in U.S. Racial Matters,"’
"a ‘previous artic

concerning the Chinese cOmmunist Ambassador
to Egypt, a, was called to the Bureau's attention .
-together with/the characterization of “The Star"ﬁéy contacts W
of this office as being highly unreliable{] In the enclosed [g Fu
article it is noted that while "The Star" says Hong Kong Red

are claiming that the Kenneay assassination was the work of

. thelr agents, they cite as a source for ‘this "“The Star's"
'zusually reliable sources inside China., R .

(ubggﬂtpegat attempted to locatelur. anq_nr 4 SWEDE, mentioned
in the CIA cdblei]but they wcre ‘not at any o the. more reputabl
English speaking hotellEln Hong Kong at: the It:.me of, 1nquiry]%&\ Q})

.o —-s."-,

s At = o

CLANCY. SGnior Superin€endentJ,59ecial ~

) ¥
£

vl

f respectively tha  there is no 1dehﬂt£iabla referenc €6 SIRHAN

BISHARA SIRHAN. ok GHATTAS. in files_ of the Hong Kong Immigration

. Sources of this office are alert to Bureau .
of “The Star" article. make additional inf

[ uéf/ﬂx//nv

IV" /{

25'1

: L .
(1-FPoreign- Liaiso'/ﬁbL’/' "
gﬁ;Los Angeles) Y, /Al

(6)°
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1‘

refutatien of SIRHAN's trav

“phe Bureau may degl? wébtain confirmation or
fé*;

© 2025 RELEASE UNDERE.O. 14176 + .~

t durlng the past yeaf. o
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Rouhng Slip

0-7 (Rev."9%25-67)

TG: SAC,

=

-

[] Butte

[C] Charlotte
[] Chicago
[C] Cincinnati
[] Cleveland
[ Columbia

[] Detroit
[] El Paso
] Honolulu

For information

No00e00

(Copies fr‘ ces Checked)

Houston
Indianapolis-
.Jackson
Jacksonville’
Kansas City
Knoxville
Las Vegas
Little Rock

Los Angeles)

O000000

Louisville .
Memphis
Miami .
Milwaukee
,Minneapolis
Mobile
Newark .
New Haven
[C] New Orleans
[] New York City

Retention
[] optional

[] Norfolk .

{Z] Oklahoma City

[] Omaha :

. Phlladelphlu

[] Phoenix

[ 1 Pittsburgh

[] Portland

] Richmond

[C] Sacramento
St. Louis

[] Salt Lake City

[] San Antonioc -

[C] San Diego

[] San Francisco

[ San Juan

[C1] Savannah

[ Seattle ~

[ Springfield

[1 Tampa
[] Washington Field
[] Quantico

TO LEGAT:

[] Bern

[} Bonn

[_] Buenos Aires
[] Hong Kong
[] London

[] Manila

[] Mexico, D.F.
[] ottawa

[] Paris

. [_] Rome

[] Santo Domingo
] Tokyo

For appropriate

] action

i ] The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report,

all sources, [ ] paraphrase contents.

[C] Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA

dated

[] Surep, by

[] conceal

Remarks:

Enc.
Bufile
Urfile

ALL INFORNATION CONTAINED
S UNGLASSIAED

HEREID

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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*”LEADS (cont'd)

NY, _105491643 ' '

. 2. Will upon receipt B \Ee Iden’cification
Division of. LAURENCE'S arrest re rd ‘furnish all pertinent
information ; _ , o coo T

4

2025 RELEASE'UNDER E.O. 14176 .
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Memorandum
TO  : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) “ | DATE: 6/28/68
FROM C, MILWAUKEE (157-548). RUC

SUBJECT: KENSALT
00: Los Angeles

Re: Los Angeles teletype to Milwaukee 6/13/68 and -Milwaukee
teletype to Los Angeles 6/14/68!and Los Angeles airtel
to Albany 6/18/68,

Enclosed for the Los Angeles Division is an
FD 302 mat with recording of interview with HENRY F.
PETERS, It is noted that there is d differefice in the
ﬁ‘e‘?‘ﬁied in referenced Milwaukee /teletype to Los
eles where the name RICHARD WEIDNER is used. This
was a dictation error. / '

2~ Jg5, Angeles, (Eng, 1)
%gg/bb

\D% % JUL1 1968
{ : —=LOS ANGFILES
' “' \ g&% ?ﬁ | 2Z¢ i

f
v

Buy U.S. SaviRB3°BohibR PG On'$be6Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01
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FD-36, (Rev. 5pR-64)

'
-

T_ransmit the following in

AIRTEL

v >
d !
.

FBI

Date: 6/_28/68_

(Type in plaintext or code)

capies of
/

GUNKEL at Ft. Lauderdale, F10r1da

o (P riority)
SAC, 1LOS ANGELES (56-156)
SAC, MIAMI (44-1880)

KENSALT
Re Los Angeles a1rte1 to Pittsburgh, 6/12/68;

Miami airtel to Los Angeles, 6/25/68; and Los Angeles
teletype to Miami, 6/27/68.

f

Enclosed for thé Los Angeles Division are 30 .
an FD-302 reflecting 1nterv1ew with Dr., NA IE

/

\

e

1 -~ Miami

DNJ:cmr
(3)

- Los Angeles

/

(EnCS o 30) " .
- - 56 "/ Ok 'IIZ7
SEARGH NDEX
LED / ‘\

JbLL’ -1
-LOSANGELEg‘

Sent

Approved@l'

Special A in C .
. oP 1 gent in hqrﬂﬁ5 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



A
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 50 y 5010-106
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 o~ -

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT’

Memomndum I |
T 4 : SAC, LOS fﬁ%ELES (56-156) ~ barei  6/28/68
’ | - W Mﬂ‘
FROM SA VINCENT J. HORN, JR.
SUBJECT: KENSALT

RE STEPHEN DALE AHERN

7

The firiter furnished the information contained

in the interview of AHERN to U.S. Secret Service, Los Angeles

and 115th MIG, Pasadena, by letter dated 6/18/68. A

COﬁy of this 1etter is maintained in Los Angeles file
174~110. '

n | | LG~ /s’é

—"w‘:—n—

'// 78

§EAE6HEB_Q_J
SERI Mlzkb

JUNZ § 196

_ FBI—LOS ANGELES

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



6/38/68
AIRTEL -
To:  Director, ¥BI (56-587) |
From: . . 8AC, Pittsburgh (44-583) -GA6)
KENSALT . | | I

. Cal . GLADWIN- Rogion Ca-nand-r, ntgion III.
109th Military Intell ce Group, 2322 PFederal Building, .
- Pittsburgh, furnished the following imformation on 6/27/€8: .

Col. PATRICK sdvised that he returned from vacation
6/26/68- and included among the correspondemce that accumulste
" while on leave was s letter addressed to his wife from a NA
K in San Francisco, Calif. This letter was dated 6/

/included the following statement: " saw A Teally

chilling taped interview with GRPEORY made in May. He
Predicted that s °big, big white leader would be shot in June'
and that much tmbln would onwe.“

ATRICK adviﬂ-d that MARGE CARTER is the wife of
[ canmnn, 300 Hill St., Sas Framcisce, Callf, -
- k, W - ce sud r te of hig during the
time he in collcgs, nd although he has mot maintained a
close relaticnehip with CARTER, they have corresponded with
each Otntr. He said that CARTER works for the Federal Drug
Aduinistration in San Francisco and his wife is & nurse st a 5
‘hupitnl somevhere in the zrntor Ban Francisco area. :

Col. PATRICK advised it was not clear :ln the lett
received tron MAKCE CARTER where or in what manner she /
: oncountcred the taped 1ntcrvi¢v. :

o o " ez 0/ ' .
3 -~ Bureau | ng}k N
"1~ Chicago (Info)(157-347 DICK 'GRRGORY) | /.,,,j}p ~ @

Los Angeles (56-156) : |
SE!’ Do INDEXED ,n:.' '

Sl.nll'u.lLLD thD A
NI =1 A
FBI-LOSA EgELES ]
FI/ (K@ | Gy iR

b

«~ San Francisco
]l - Fittlhqrxh

VER/jep .
(@~ - . | ﬂ/!

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O0."14176




'ﬁc.u-.,sss - o

- - . Col. PATRICI adv:l-ed that he did not dnire tho'

| CARTERS to know that he had furnished this informatien te -

. the FBI; however, if it became absolutely Recessary to .
resolve or clarify the abeve information ’ he mld mt

' objcct to tho mms bcing contmted.,. - _

o Cel. PATRICK said . tho letter fnrth.r :lnd:lcatod
that the CARTERS were departiag Ban Francisco en 6/28/68 .
for. Alulu und womnld not rctnrn to their hene unt:u nid-.mly.

; - The nbevc is being mtnittod :!or the inrmation
of the Bureau, Los Angeles, and San Francisco, In the event'
thiz has not previously come to the a,ttcntion of these oﬂiees
it is muntcd, in view of Cel. PATRICK's regquest, that ' "
efforts be made to identify .the taped. intmie' of DICK GREGORY
© with the various TV stations in San Francisce and ether o :
' .mﬂagle murccs befora any dircct mtact 1- lado with the

2025 R_ELEA;SE UNDER E0. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

o) :;,_A.
-

Transmit the following in

._,

FBI

Date: 6/28/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL
(Priority)
ff _______________________________________ [
TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) |

SURSECT:

reflecting PD checks at Richmond, California. ‘

enclosed are stencils and proof sheets for the below listed

FD 302's reflecting interviews conducted by San Francisco: 417’
i

'ROBERT BLAATEIS

AC,. SAN FRANCISCO (62-5u481)

ENSALT

Enclosed are 9 COpleS of an investigative insert
Also

%fiﬂ«,;;ia

/
RON REYNOLD§/' et JALLACE  TURNER s
_un:m_ud_w% /}’
7£%% PAUL HUG?/E?INOFF .
" ’—--‘ -~ S -

Los Angeles is requested to. return“one orlglnal

o
WALTER ngﬁfg_FA;HKi:::Mp BRUCE A, KOCH

THOMAS DANTEL GOOD DIETER W. BKYER -
THOMAS DEMLEL 00D, )=
'LAWRENCE NFLISON CJQA}  CAMERONJ

of each FD 302,

C:g, Los Angeles (Encs, 19€;~_
2 - San Franc1sco
HEW:kra -
(4)

SEARCHED _ iNDEXED_£ XY}
SERIALIZED____AeED_

JULL .
2

Approved: Sent

C

Specml Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

|
|
|
%
‘s Q‘ . " ,. {
" FBI : : |
e |

Date: .7/1/68 I

oo |

|

' mi ) ri in o —_
Trdnsmit the following i : [Type in plaintext or ode) ; :

{

. S

Via AIRTEL . - —
S ' |

" (Priority)
e e e e L
TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) ,
FROM: SAC,SAN ANTONIO.(56-102).(P) ¢~
' RE: KENSALT |

.

Re San Antonlo alrtel to the Bureau and Los
Angeles dated 6/13#5% '

B ' Oﬂ//jils

. 7 !
Texas, telephbne no.
é%xmuo LJOSEFH,_KENNEDY.],
OL. Prﬁ%ﬁ to his

going back te Los

Colonel W. L. RINGEN Ft Sam Houston,
. 1-5906', telephonlcally advised that
R-,‘ESN RA 16908591, has again gone
ving, hermade a statement that he was
geles to "stralghten out this matter."

‘ Colonel RINGEN requested that the local authoritiés.
be advised as to the fact that KENNEDY has again gone AWOL

and expressed his intention:-of returning to Los Angeles.

Should KENNEDY be located and apprehended . Colonel RINGEN
requested that he be advised. ,

i

Gror toeies. T stsetw

(
'l(dﬁg:/dnb C 5 RHED <ot w 7
’ SERIALIZED
Approved: —. / v ' Sent

pecial Agent in Charge oo - ase UNDER £10.14176



o

] S N
.+ FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . “ . .
. [ [ .

“FBI

!

Date: 7/1/68
\ Transmit the following in . :(P Tgfejélfpl'l‘ifg —
\ AIRTEL |
Via (Priority) i
g gy G U Sy SO lr
TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)
SUBJECT : KENSALT

Re New York teletype to the Bureau and Los
Angeles dated 6/28/68 reporting results of interviews with
Mr. and Mrs. GEORGE PLIMPTON.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 30 copies of FD 302
of interview Wlth.ﬁggggﬁ_aLIMgmg%Mggg 30 copies of FD 302
of interview with Mrs gﬁLDDY PL N.

Mrs. PLIMPTON was present durlng the interview

. with Mr. PLIMPTON., Mr. PLIMPTON was in another part of their
apartment during the interview with M»s. PLIMPTON.

p
7 X
/24 Los Angeles (Encls. 60)

- New York
FIC:jrf
il

/l\/\

Approved: &p Sent M Per

pecml Agery/An Charge pr pase UNDEREO. 14176 ~




OPFTIONAL FORM NO- 10 ’ 5010-108 .
MAY 1962 EDITION .

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 A
UNITED STATES GOVERI\\I MENT ‘ "

~ogy ]

Memorandum
To  :SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) pate: 7/1/68
FROM :SA LLOYD D. JOHNSON

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Z

on 6/29/68, Mr. TED _ BANKS,.former Physical Education
instructor at Pasadena Y Coll'lege, was telephonically con-
tacted at the telephone of hid mother, 284~1758, to arrange
an appointment, BANKS state@ he had beer’ interviewed about
SIRHAN SIRHAN by Special Ag’ents at San Jose State College, where

he was working as a track coach, He wgs advised no further
interview was required..

No further effort will be made to interview BANKS,
and an FD#302 should be forthcoming from San Francisco.

dips

L A5~ [/

SEARCHED INDEXED._ 247}
SERIALIZED. J)#ED._(f . ¢

JUL 8 1ore ,

FBI - LOS ANGELES ?f

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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INDEXED.
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JUL3 196

FBI - LOS ANGELE:
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AN DI CFACE IINIRMED A AAA=C-
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